WHEREAS, Contractor is a validly existing and insured entity with the necessary 
experience and capability to provide the desired Services; and  

WHEREAS, the County wishes to enter into this Agreement with Contractor to 
provide the Services to the County for an amount of One Hundred Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($102,750.00) as further detailed below.  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants 
herein, the parties agree as follows:  

1. Recitals and Attachments.  The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated 
into this Agreement and made part hereof for reference.

[...]

“Indemnification and Waiver of Liability” shall survive termination of this Agreement.  

This agreement may be extended upon mutual written agreement of the parties.  

4. Compensation. The Contractor agrees to provide the Services to the County, 

including materials and labor, in a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($102,750.00) as more particularly set forth in 
Contractor’s proposal attached as Attachment “A”.  

a. Contractor shall submit invoices to the County in accordance with the below 
payment schedule.  The invoice shall indicate that all services have been 
completed for that invoice period.